Day 1 — Tuesday, 11 October 2022

o Presentations from National Case Studies | Science to policy | Stressor management

Time
08:30
09:00
09:15
09:15
09:30
09:45
10:00
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
13:30
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:30
16:00

e Participants: Entire consortium + JPI + External Experts + other projects funded under the same call

Iltem
Registration

Welcome remarks
Presentations from National Case Studies

Case Study 1.a.: The North Sea
Case study 1.b.: The Black Sea

Case Study 2:
BREAK

Case Study 3:
Case Study 4.
Case Study 5:
BREAK

Case Study 6:
Case Study 7:
Case Study 8:

The Humboldt System

Iceland
Ireland
The Mediterranean Sea

The Baltic Sea
Norway
Portugal

LUNCH BREAK
Road to successful science to policy

Discussion
BREAK

Delivering relevant science on stressor management

Discussion
End of Day 1

Responsible
Gabrielle Hairabedian
Richard Bellerby

Evgeny Ivanov

Catherine Meulders

Julia Ruiz Girona

Solveig Résa Olafsdottir

Rachel Cave

Momme Butenschdn

Juris Aigars

Richard Bellerby

Marcos Mateus

Téania Li Chen / Kirsten Isensee
Led by Ténia Li Chen / Kirsten Isensee
Rachel Cave / Juris Aigars

Led by Rachel Cave / Juris Aigars

Minutes
00:30
00:15

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:30
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:30
00:15
00:15
00:15
01:00
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30



Day 2 — Wednesday, 12 October 2022

e Group discussions | WP highlights

e Participants: Entire consortium + JPI + External Experts + other projects funded under the same call
o 6th Executive Committee/Subcommittee meeting

e Participants: Only EC/SC members

o General Assembly (GA)

Time
09:00

09:00
10:00
10:15
11:15
11:30
13:00
14:00
14:00
14:15

14:30
14:45
15:00
15:15
15:30
16:30
17:00

o Participants: Only GA members

Item
Group discussions

Group discussion on model data analyses for improved service

responses and thresholds
BREAK

Breakout groups

BREAK

Presentations from breakout groups and discussion

LUNCH BREAK

WP highlights: celebrations and challenges
WP1 State, variability and trends

WP2 Earth system models at regional scales

WP3 Regional ocean: downscaling past changes and climate

projections

WP4 Pressures on ocean services
WP5 Science and Society
BREAK

6th Executive Committee/Subcommittee meeting

General Assembly
End of Day 2

Resposible

Led by Sam Dupont

Led by Richard Bellerby and appointees

Led by appointees

Véronique Gargon / Sélveig Résa Olafsdéttir
Jerry Tjiputra / Momme Butenschén

Philip Wallhead / Marilaure Gregoire
Rachel Cave / Juris Aigars

Tania Li Chen / Kirsten Isensee

Led by Richard Bellerby

Led by Richard Bellerby

Minutes

01:00
00:15
01:00
00:15
01:30
01:00

00:15
00:15

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
01:00
00:30



Day 3 — Thursday, 13 October 2022
e Way Forward and Project Timeline

e Participants: Entire consortium

Time Item Responsible ‘Minutes
09:00 Inform consortium on modifications to project timeline Richard Bellerby 00:20
09:20 Discussion Led by Richard Bellerby 00:25
09:45 BREAK - 00:30

Identify strong science products across case studies and key
integration papers (e.g., codeveloping science and identification of
10:15 comparative papers, special issue?) Richard Bellerby 01:30

11:45 Closing remarks Richard Bellerby 00:15
12:00 End of Annual Meeting -

*All times are UTC+3/Riga time.




